Within thirty (30) days of receipt of (a) Plaintiff s signature on this Agreement, 
and (b) Plaintiff and his counsel providing W9s, Defendant City of Sacramento shall deliver to 
Plaintiff's counsel Shelley Bryant one check in the total gross amount of Forty-Nine Thousand 
Dollars ($49,000.00) ("Settlement Sum"). The check shall be made payable to: "Bryant Whitten, 
LLP Client Trust Account" and shall be delivered to Shelley Bryant at 8050 North Palm Avenue, 
Suite 300, Fresno, California 93711. Payment shall be considered timely provided it is